UNOFFICIAL COMPOSITION OF Page 1 of

2000-06-28 15:53:49

Cook County Recorder

25.50

QUIT CLAIM DEED

This indenture witnesseth that the **GRANTORS:** JOHN FALKOWSK MARIE FALKOWSKI, his wife 10021 Alice Ct. Oak Lawn, IL 60453



ABOVE FOR RECORDERS STAMP

for and in consideration of TEN DOLLARS AND NO/100, and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid: CONVEY(S) AND QUIT CLAM(S) to GRANTEE(S)

JOHN FALKOWSKI & MARIE FALKOWSKI, as Trustees, or the successor Trustee/s of the FALKOWSKI 2000 TRUST, Jated 17 () 2000, of 10021 ALICE CT., OAK LAWN, IL 60453

the following described real estate situated in the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois to wit:

hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Holnestrad Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

LOT 58 IN THE SECOND ADDITION TO A.C. PERSON'S SUBDIVISION, BEI'NG A PART OF THE EAST 3 /4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 13, EACT OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, IL.

PIN: 24-09-320-030-0000

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 10021 Alice Ct., Oak Lawn, II 60453

John J. Falkowski S.R. (Seal) JOHN FALKOWSKI Marie Talkowski Seal) MARIE FALKOWSKI

UNOFFICIAL COPY

00483163

STATE OF ILLINOIS)) SS)	Ejeupt 37I Les 200-31-8
COUNTY OF COOK		Molepher

I, the undersigned notary public, in and for said county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that JOHN FALKOWSKI & MARIE FALKOWSKI, husband and wife personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, personally known to me to be the same, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that ___ they_ signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right homestead.

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this

day of

, 2000.

Notary Public

FUTURE TAXES TO: JOHN FALKOWSKI 10021 ALICE CT. OAK LAWN, IL

Return to:

Prepared by: L. J. Nalepka, Attorney

6257 S. Kenneth Chicago,IL 60629

UNTATEMENT BUCKATOR INDIGRAPHEN 00483163

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

the laws of the State of Illinois.	
Dated 6-/5, 19 200 Signature:	Maleke ally
	Granton-or-Agent
•	"OFFICIAL SEAL"
Subscribed and sworn to before	COLLEEN DRISCOLL
me by the said $6-15-00$	Notary Public, State of Illinois
this day of,	My Commission Expires 11/16/01
19 .	Accesses to the second second
Notary Public	
	, and a second distribution in the second distri
The grantee or his agent affirms and veri	fies that the name of the grantee
shown on the deed or assignment of benefi	
either a natural person, an Illinois corp	
authorized to do business or acquire and	
a partnership authorized to do business o	
estate in Illinois, or other entity recog	
to do business or assuire and held title	to real estate under the laws of
to do business or acquire and hold title	to rear estate under the laws or
the State of Illinois.	
C-15-00	Attended to a coll.
Dated Signature Signature	I alle
	Grantee or Agent
	"OFFICIAL SEAL" ()
Subscribed and sworn to before	COLLEEN DRISCOLL
me by the said 6-15-0	Notary Public. State of Illinois
this day of ,	My Commission Expires 11/16/01
19	Box of the contract of the con
Notaria Dublic	

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Atach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, of exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)